PATENTS ONLY	⁻ 04-06-1999	
PL	T T	PATENTS CONLY F PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS al document or copy thereof
1. Name of con	101002052	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: Deng-Gwo YEH
364, Pong Tai-Ping,	-Yi Road Taiching, Taiwan, R.O.C. APR 3 2 1993	Address: 360, Pong-Yi Road Tai-Ping, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [XXINO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [XX]No
	•	[] Other
4. Application		s document is being filed together with a new
A. Patent Appl		Date B. Patent No.(s)
		 5,836,477
4		
1		
	Addi	ional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
	Addi dress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1)
concerning	dress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: OLDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W.	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning BRC	dress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning BRC	dress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: OMDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004	6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. 21896 in the amount of \$40.00 is
concerning BRC	dress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: OMDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004	6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. 21896 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
9. Statement ar	dress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: OMDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004 Do Not Use	6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. 21896 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
9. Statement ar To the best is a true co	dress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: DMDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004 Do Not Use and Signature. of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. 21896 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. This Space
9. Statement ar To the best is a true co	dress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: DADY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004 Do Not Use Do Mot Use of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. eimark (Reg. No. 20,520) rson Signing	6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. 21896 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. This Space In information is true and correct and any attached copy

PATENT REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0125

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Ding-Tsai YEH, a citizen of Taiwan, Republic of China, having an address at 364, Pon-Yi Road, Tai-Ping, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C., (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent issued to himself for "BALL FEEDING DEVICE OF A BALL WASHING MACHINE," which Letters Patent is numbered 5,836,477, and bear date 17 November 1998, and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, Deng-Gwo YEH, a citizen of Taiwan, Republic of China, having an address of 360,Pong-Yi Road,Tai-Ping,Taichung,Taiwan,R.O.C., (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to the said United States Letters

PATENT REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0126 Assignment of patent NO. 5,836,477

Page 2

Patent, and to any and all reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or nominees to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assingment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collent the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assings or nominees.

By: Ding-Toni (sh)
(Signature)

Ding-Tsai YEH

Date: March 1, 1999

RECORDED: 04/02/1999

PATENT REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0127